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VANCOUVER REGISTRY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE INTERIM RECEIVERSHIP OF
TITANIUM AUTOGROUP LTD.

BETWEEN:

THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK

AND:

PETITIONER

TITANIUM AUTOGROUP LTD.

RESPONDENT

SERVICE LIST
[updated as at May 16, 2025]

RICHARDS BUELL SUTTON LLP
700-401 West Georgia Street, Vancouver,
BC V6B 5A1

Attention: Daniel D. Nugent
Email: DNugent@rbs.ca

Lawyer for Titanium Autogroup Ltd.

DENTONS CANADA LLP
250 Howe St 20th floor, Vancouver, BC V6C
3R8

Attention: Robert Kennedy / Valerie Cross
/| Eamonn Watson / Sarah Lam

Emails: robert.kennedy@dentons.com;
valerie.cross@dentons.com;
eamonn.watson@dentons.com;
sarah.lam@dentons.com;
avic.arenas@dentons.com;
chelsea.denton@dentons.com

Lawyers for the Toronto-Dominion Bank

TITANIUM AUTOGROUP LTD.
19675 60th Ave
Langley, BC V3A 3Z6

1750 - 1055 West Georgia Street
P.O0. BOX 11125
Vancouver BC V6E 3P3

Email: derek@titaniumautogroup.ca

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.
410 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British
Columbia, V6B 0S7

Attention: Jeff Keeble / Phil Reynolds /
Kaleb Butt / Aveshin
Govender

Emails: jkeeble@deloitte.ca;
philreynolds@deloitte.ca;
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kbutt@deloitte.ca;
avegovender@deloitte.ca

Court appointed Interim Receiver

LINDSAY KENNEY LLP
1500, 401 West Georgia Street, Vancouver,
BC V6B 5A1

Attention: Reilly Pollard
Email: RPollard@lklaw.ca

Lawyer for Jessica Phan

DEREK T. SCHERK
19676 20 Avenue
Langley, BC V2Z 1Z3

Email: derek@titaniumautogroup.ca

JESSICA Q. PHAN
19677 Willowbrook Drive
Langley, BC V2Y 1A5

Email: jessphan@hotmail.com

BRITISH COLUMBIA REGIONAL OFFICE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
900 - 840 Howe Street

Vancouver, British Columbia V6Z 2S9

Telephone: 604-666-2061
Fax: 604-666-2760
TDD: 604-666-1511

Email: agc pgc vancouver@justice.gc.ca

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT IN
BANKRUPTCY

Suite 2000, 300 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6B 6E1

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-
isde.gc.ca

PHI ESTATE TRUST
2205 Chairlift Road
West Vancouver, BC V7S 2T4

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL OF
CANADA

Office of the Deputy Attorney General of
Canada

284 Wellington Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1A OH8D

GB AUCTIONS, INC.

2215 Hayford Road

Spokane, WA

99224 United States of America

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
204 - 3185 Willingdon Green
Burnaby, BC V5G 4P3

2900 — 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3

TRICOR LEASE & FINANCE CORP.
330 Bay Street, Ste 505
Toronto, ON M5H 2S8

3100 Rutherford Road — Suite 105
Vaughan, ON L4K 0G6

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
120 King Street West, Suite 500
Hamilton, ON

L8P 4V2 Canada

NATDOCS\127469\1804\86894917\V-1




-3-

EMAIL SERVICE LIST:

DNugent@rbs.ca; robert.kennedy@dentons.com; valerie.cross@dentons.com;
eamonn.watson@dentons.com; sarah.lam@dentons.com; jkeeble@deloitte.ca; philreynolds@deloitte.ca;
kbutt@deloitte.ca; avegovender@deloitte.ca; derek@titaniumautogroup.ca; derek@titaniumautogroup.ca;

jessphan@hotmail.com; osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; agc_pgc_vancouver@justice.gc.ca;
chelsea.denton@dentons.com; nav.sidhu@dentons.com; RPollard@lklaw.ca
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